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4
20:45

1200 m
7.053 €

Flach

Coldplay
Rennpreis: 7.053 €
For pure blood female of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 1

56.00

Dublinka
4j. db S (Kodiak Kowboy - Ultracalidosa)

Trainer: Hector Fredy Bacigalupi
Besitzer: Son Del Fachi

Lucas Urruzmendi

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    268 €290 €
28.12 Las Piedras 8 56.0 1000 4.473 Lucas Urruzmendi Cooperativa, Quetigresa, Sha La La
13.12 Las Piedras 9 56.0 1100 4.473 Lucas Urruzmendi Odett, Verbania, Lionetta
22.11 Las Piedras 4 56.0 1200 4.473 Lucas Urruzmendi Beverly, Simple Miracle, Chill Out
24.10 Florida 1 56.0 1100 1.721 Lucas Urruzmendi Dublinka, Elegante Roma, Madrid Fever

2
Box: 2

56.00

Elizabeth Forever
4j. gr S (Honorable Dan - A. P. Malabar)

Trainer: Gonzalo Agustin Rodriguez
Besitzer: Don Walter

Fabio Heriberto Guedes

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    4.028 €4.351 €
19.01 Maronas 6 53.0 1100 6.531 52,0 Braian Morales Texas Kowboy, Sanely In Charge, La Galleg
27.12 Maronas 6 53.0 1200 6.807 Braian Morales Simple Miracle, Aqui Estoy, Programatica
13.12 Las Piedras 3 53.0 1100 4.473 Braian Morales Donatela, Vivir Mi Vida, Elizabeth Forever
30.11 Las Piedras 4 53.0 1100 4.473 Braian Morales Inspirada Zun, Mojigata De Honor, Campeo
10.11 Maronas 2 53.0 1200 6.807 7,5 Braian Morales Tu Primogenita, Elizabeth Forever, Hierba

3
Box: 3

56.00

Camellia
4j. db S (A Little Warm - Campammadi)

Trainer: Gabriel Adrian Giovanetti
Besitzer: El Disco

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2025: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    3.289 €3.552 €
02.11 Las Piedras 10 53.0 1300 4.730 Luciana Valeria Fraser Aqui Estoy, Sanely In Charge, Verbania
18.10 Las Piedras 5 56.0 1200 4.670 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Nina Posse, Hat Include, Odett
15.09 Maronas 7 54.0 1200 7.106 Luciana Valeria Fraser Miami Fever, Divine Action, Shelby Charge
08.09 Maronas 7 53.0 1400 7.497 Luciana Valeria Fraser Glera, Bien Necesaria, La Celeste
23.08 Maronas 5 56.0 1200 7.405 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Crystal Cat, Divine Action, Shelby Charge

4
Box: 4

57.00

La Gregoria
4j. db S (The Leopard - Sterre)

Trainer: Franco Noel Rivero
Besitzer: Los Perejiles

Martin Ramon Davila

2025: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    2.575 € 2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    178 €2.974 €
11.01 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1100 4.292 Martin Ramon Davila La Gregoria, Estampilla, Sha La La
28.12 Las Piedras 6 56.0 1000 4.473 Martin Ramon Davila Cooperativa, Quetigresa, Sha La La
13.12 Las Piedras 5 56.0 1100 4.473 Martin Ramon Davila Odett, Verbania, Lionetta
31.08 Las Piedras 10 56.0 1500 5.138 Maicol De Souza Secret Will, Olympic Outback, Calladita
09.08 Las Piedras 8 56.0 1200 4.866 Jhonatan Rodrigo Mora Madison Dam, Perfecta Zun, Lentejuelas

5
Box: 5

57.00

Aqui Estoy
4j. hp S (Trinniberg - Bridget Jones)

Trainer: Facundo Federico Santesteba
Besitzer: La Barraca

Edison Rodrigo Rosas

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    9.656 €10.429 €
27.12 Maronas 2 57.0 1200 6.807 Yair Emanuel Pereira Simple Miracle, Aqui Estoy, Programatica
23.11 Maronas 4 57.0 1300 7.198 Yair Emanuel Pereira Respingona, Sophisticated Ca, Nina Posse
02.11 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1300 4.730 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Aqui Estoy, Sanely In Charge, Verbania
15.09 Maronas 5 56.0 1200 7.106 Yair Emanuel Pereira Miami Fever, Divine Action, Shelby Charge
18.08 Maronas 6 56.0 1400 7.819 Yair Emanuel Pereira Dale Flojita, Guitarrera, Secret Will

6
Box: 6

57.00

Odett
4j. db S (Honorable Dan - No Me Pinches)

Trainer: Hector Danilo Baccino
Besitzer: Albion

Maicol De Souza

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    4.230 €4.569 €
13.12 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1100 4.473 Maicol De Souza Odett, Verbania, Lionetta
08.11 Las Piedras 2 56.0 1200 4.473 Maicol De Souza Respingona, Odett, Traviesa
18.10 Las Piedras 3 56.0 1200 4.670 Maicol De Souza Nina Posse, Hat Include, Odett
25.08 Colonia 1 57.5 1200 1.721 Luis Faustino Rosas Odett, Holy Queen, Loca De Atar
16.05 Colonia 5 55.0 1200 4.302 Fernanda Rodriguez Calladita, Fidanzata, All The Day

7
Box: 7

56.00

Que Maquina
4j. db S (Steen - Rare Quality)

Trainer: Washington Raul Bonacci
Besitzer: V.8

Juan Martin Diaz

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
08.12 Maronas 9 56.0 1100 6.807 Juan Martin Diaz Bonita Demas, Melodia De Dios, Nada Con
29.06 Maronas 7 55.0 1300 9.658 Federico Fabian Piriz Coni Rye, Tap It Sun, Sophisticated Ca

8
Box: 8

57.00

Beverly
4j. db S (Texas Fever - Bering Purse)

Trainer: Pablo Ricardo Duarte
Besitzer: El Farolito

Everton Rodrigues

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    366 € 2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    4.485 €5.239 €
06.01 Maronas 5 57.0 1000 6.531 Pablo Joaquin Menyou Melodia De Dios, Texas Kowboy, Sal Dioss
15.12 Maronas 4 57.0 1200 6.807 4,2 Pablo Joaquin Menyou Little Regal, Ready To Go, Erratica
22.11 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1200 4.473 Pablo Joaquin Menyou Beverly, Simple Miracle, Chill Out
27.09 Las Piedras 4 56.0 1200 4.670 Pablo Joaquin Menyou Lovely Bruja, Mi Francesca, Sanely In Char
13.09 Las Piedras 2 56.0 1100 4.670 Pablo Joaquin Menyou Tina Turner, Beverly, Nina Posse

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.00

Perfecta Zun
4j. db S (Sonic Mule - Perfect Quality)

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Los Pinguinos

Pablo Rodriguez

2025: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.551 € 2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.314 €7.075 €
27.09 Las Piedras 8 56.0 1200 4.670 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Lovely Bruja, Mi Francesca, Sanely In Char
31.08 Las Piedras 6 56.0 1500 5.138 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Secret Will, Olympic Outback, Calladita
09.08 Las Piedras 2 56.0 1200 4.866 Pablo Rodriguez Madison Dam, Perfecta Zun, Lentejuelas
19.07 Las Piedras 2 56.0 1100 4.866 Cesar Ademar Ibanez November Blue, Perfecta Zun, Lentejuelas
14.06 Las Piedras 3 55.0 1300 6.045 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Fanatica Zun, Polish Time, Perfecta Zun

10
Box: 10

57.00

La Vedette
4j. hp S (Sloane Avenue - Vacation Emper)

Trainer: Josiane Gulart
Besitzer: Caraguata

Vagner Leal

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    4.899 €5.291 €
29.12 Maronas 7 57.0 1400 7.198 Vagner Leal Leoparda E, Grecia, Beautiful Fever
25.10 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1400 4.927 Vagner Leal La Vedette, Essa Fever, Bien Necesaria
04.10 Las Piedras 3 56.0 1500 4.927 Vagner Leal Grecia, Quibilah, La Vedette
08.09 Maronas 4 56.0 1400 7.497 Vagner Leal Glera, Bien Necesaria, La Celeste
16.08 Las Piedras 3 56.0 1300 5.138 Vagner Leal La Gallega, Julia Do Jaguarete, La Vedette

Ergebnis: Quoten:


